

**Project:** HARMODON PARK WETLANDS IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** HARMODON PARK

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOE STONEISFER	Bid Estimate: \$ 250,000.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	RMS Drainage Bidder: and Excavation	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 531,902.61	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 188	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/15/18	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.366.5645	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,330.52	\$ 18,330.52	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 82,590.38	\$ 82,590.38	
2	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
3	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
4	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	88	\$ 9.55	\$ 840.40	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00	
5	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	2275	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,319.50	
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	23730	\$ 4.64	\$ 110,107.20	\$ 8.57	\$ 203,366.10	\$ 6.50	\$ 154,245.00	
7	SPECIAL	PLACING HIGHLY ORGANIC FILL MATERIAL	CY	3200	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 20,672.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,800.00	
8	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	3560	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 16,554.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,580.00	
9	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	3560	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 12,816.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,460.00	
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
11	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	18	\$ 16.20	\$ 291.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 310.50	
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 431.25	\$ 431.25	
13	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	277	\$ 3.24	\$ 897.48	\$ 1.12	\$ 310.24	\$ 3.45	\$ 955.65	
14	730.0304	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	710	\$ 10.80	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 7,987.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,165.00	
15	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	73	\$ 19.44	\$ 1,419.12	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,478.25	\$ 20.70	\$ 1,511.10	
16	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	177	\$ 37.80	\$ 6,690.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 7,124.25	
17	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	37558	\$ 0.22	\$ 8,262.76	\$ 0.25	\$ 9,389.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 8,638.34	
18	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	15	\$ 2.16	\$ 32.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 16.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 34.50	
19	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	7.8	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 11,793.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 12,558.00	
20	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	8161	\$ 1.62	\$ 13,220.82	\$ 1.85	\$ 15,097.85	\$ 1.73	\$ 14,118.53	
21	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	2275	\$ 4.32	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,465.00	
22	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	
23	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
24	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN (HORSESHOE	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
25	SPECIAL	FILTER)	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
26	SPECIAL	DETWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 227,777.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 393,954.44</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 398,978.00</b>